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13. Alexander Ramsey State Park.

a. For maintenance and roads.............. $3,500.00

b. For additional land, 1926 only ........... 3,000.00
i4. Wood Lake Park,

a. For maintenance ......::evveevnrnenursa 150.00

15. For the purpose of repairing monument built in
memory of Schwandt family in Flora Town-
ship, Renville County, Minnesota, to be
expended under supervision of the State
Auditor for the year ending June 30, 1926,
only ... it 75.00
Sec. 16. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.
Approved April 25, 1925.

CHAPTER 424—H. F. No. 1460.

An act to appropriate money for state educational institutions
and for other purposes, prescribing present and future regulations
and limitations relative to the expenditure of certain portions there-
of, and conferring upon the Board of Regenis of the University of
Minnesota the power of eminent domain in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for educational institutions.—The
sums hereinafter named, or so much thercof as may be necessary,
are hereby appropriated from any moneys in the State Treasury not
otherwise appropriated for the purposes specified in the following
sections of this act, to be available where not otherwise stated for
each of the fiscal years ending June 30, 1926, and June 30, 1927,

Sec. 2. State University, University Farm School and Ex-
periment Schools and Stations:

1. For maintenance and special equipment........ $3,200,000

Said sums to cover any amount which may be-
come due to the University under the provisions
of Chapter 411, Laws 1921.
2. To reimburse the Minnesota General Hospital for
actual expenses incurred for patients from April
1, 1923, up to and including April 1, 1925, as per
certificate on file in the State Auditor’s office,
under Section 7, Chapter 411, Laws 1921, im-
mediately available .......ccv0cerriieianinnn 167,268.00

Provided, that the money derived from rents when and as col-
lected from the buildings on the campus is hereby appropriated for
the maintenance and improvements of the University Campus.

Provided, that the appropriation made by item *“4” of Section 4
of Chapter 466, Laws 1919, and renewed by Section 2 of Chapter
446, Laws 1923, may at the discretion of the Board of Regents be
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used in the construction of an addition to the Experiment Engineer-
ing Building for rental in whole or in part to the Minnesota High-
way Department for laboratory purposes.

Provided that the Board of Regents of the University of Minne-
sota may use any money not specifically appropriated for other pur-
poses, for acquiring land by purchase or condemnation. In case it
is desired to use the fund for the acquisition of land, the power of
eminent domain may be exercised either in accordance with sections
4085 to 4091 inclusive, General Statutes 1894, or Chapter 41 of the
Revised Laws of 1905,

3

For maintenance of Albert Lea Experimental

Creamery ... ...ttt

Sec. 3. State Teachers’ Colleges:

1.

BEMID]I:

a. For maintenance, including summer sessions
and library ... i
b. For repairs, betterments and equipment. ...
¢. For construction of extension to main build-
ing, available for the year ending June 30, 1926.
d. For heating and power plant, available for
the year ending June 30, 1926................

DULUTH:
a. For maintenance, including summer sessions
and Nbrary ......... i i i
b. For repairs, betterments and equipment....
c. For remodeling of library room and pur-
chase of equipment available for the year
ending June 30, 1926....................
d. For construction of training school, avail-
able for the year ending June 30, 1926.....
e. For construction of heating and power
plant, available for the year ending June

30, 1926 .. . it
MANKATO:
a. TFor maintenance, including summer session
and library ..... ... . ioila i

For repairs, betterments and equipment. ..
For brick smokestack, available 1926 only. .
Provided that out of any unexpended bal-
ances now remaining in the Maintenance
Fund of the Mankato State Teachers’ Col-
lege, expenditures for cafeteria equipment
and material now installed in the College
are hereby authorized in the sum of not to
exceed ...t

72,000
2,500

105,000
65,000

81,750
8,000

2,500
195,000

80,000

138,000
6,000

5,000
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MOORHEAD:
a. For maintenance, ingluding summer sessions
and library ............ el

b. For repairs, betterments and equlpment
¢. For remodeling windows in main bulldmg,
available for year ending June 30, 1926..

For new boiler and stoker, 1926 only ......
bT CLOUD:
a. For maintenance, including summer sessions
and library ...... .o iiiiii it

b. For repairs, hetterments and equipment. ...
d. The unexpended balance of $2,999.95 re-
maining of the amount appropriated for ad-
ditional land by item “‘e” of subdivision 5 of
Section 3, Chapter 446 Laws 1923, is here-
by rcappropriated for the purpose of

grading.

WINONA:

a. For maintenance, including summer sessions
and library .......... i

b. TFor repairs, betterments and equipment. ...
4. Aid to Schools:
For aid to high, graded, semi-graded, consoli-
dated, industrial and rural schools to be dis-
tributed as provided by law, available for each
of thle gggars ending June 30, 1925, and June 30,
Provided, that the payment of state aid shall
not be held contingent, either by the Commis-
sioner 0f Education or by the State Board of
Education, upon the erection, construction or en-
largement of any school building in any school
which received such aid for the year ending
June 30, 1924, and which in other respects is en-
titled thereto. Of the amounts specified in Items
1 hereof no aid in the building or erection of
consolidated rural schools shall be given in ex-
cess of $3,000, any law to the contrary notwith-
standing, but this proviso shall not be effective
to any buildings under erection or contemplated
at the time of the passage of this act.
For assistance in maintaining public schools on
Indian reservations, or territory heretofore oc-
cupied as such, where the taxable property is
not sufficient to maintain public schools for five
months, to be expended by the superintendent
of education, through the county board of edu-
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$131,500
000

7,200
8,000

160,000
8,000

5,500,000
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cation, of the sc}mol board in whose county or
district such territory mainly lies, and for teach-

ers’ wages and text books only............... $15,000
3. TFor conducting evening schools for adults...... 25,000
4. For aid to common schools as provided in Chap-
ter 341, Laws 1910, .. ... i iiinnsans .40,000
5. For extension of vocational training of disabled .
POTSONS .. vrueenreonaerasonnacaacaananes 20,000
6. For teachers’ institutes, teachers’ training
schools and examinations.................... 30,000
7. TFor traveling libraries ...................... 6,000
8. TFor special aid to school districts having a large
proportion of property paying taxes under the
gross earnings tax, to be administered under
Chapter 271, General Laws 1921.............. 120,000
9. For aid to public school libraries. ............. 30,000
10. For physical training. ...............o0iuas, 6,000
12. For agricultural extension. .............c.o.u. 35,000

Sec. 5. State Agricultural School at Grand Rapids.
1. Yor the construction of a dormitory including a
dining hall, kitchen and storage, available for the

year ending June 30, 1926................... 90,000
2. For maintenance, available for the year ending
June 30,1927 . .iiiiiiii i, 25,000

Sec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved April 25, 1925.

CITAPTER 425—S. F. No. 1305.

An act to appropriate money for the payment of claims against
the State of Minncsota: to provide for tax and other refundments;
to provide for the reimbursement and compensation of certain em-
ployees of the state, having claims for personal injuries sustained or
for loss or damage of property incurred while engaged in the per-
formance of their duties, and for the relicf of dependents of certain
employees of the state for the death of such employees while en-
gaged in the performance of their duties; to provide for the reim-
bursement and compensation of persons for infuries sustained or for
loss or damage to property by certain employees of the state while
engaged in the performance of their duties, and by inmates of state
institutions; and for the rclief of dependents of certain persons for
the death of such pcrsons caused by acts of certain employees of the
state while engaged in the performance of their duties; to provide
for repairs to and maintenance and completion of state armories; to
provide for payments to cerlain persons for services performed to



